SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
142
Series 600 Hi-Density
Filtered Connectors
The miniaturization of electronic systems and sub-
systems is pushing designers to increase circuit
densities within smaller packages. To address this

filters have a capacitance value of 85 pF and the connector includes
4-40 locking inserts.
Ordering Information
Example: 56-605-015-LI
56 - 6 0 5   -  0   15   -    LI
D-Sub
Connector
Hi-Density Shell
Size**
0 = 15
1 = 26
2 = 44
3 = 62
4 = 78
Contact/Termination
1 - Pin to solder cup
2 - Pin to 90° PCB mount
3 - Socket to PCB mount
4 - Socket to 90° PCB
mount
5 - Pin-socket adapter
7 - Pin to PCB mount
Special
0 = All
positions
same
9 = Special
loading
Some shell sizes require minimum order quantity.
Consult Spectrum Control for details.
Filter Designation
15 - 85 pF FT
16 - 180 pF FT
18 - 1,000 pF FT
19 - 4,000 pF FT
20 - Insulated contact
Options
LI = 4-40 inserts
S = Solder dip tails
50G = µ gold
Fi
lt
er
ed
 C
on
n
ec
to
rs
*1130 PRINTER 121-170 v2  3/13/03 3:35 PM  Page 22
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58